

For Immediate Release June 27, 2022

Contact:

Amanda Sobczak, 414-310-9178 asobczak@bbcmkids.org

Betty Brinn Children's Museum Announces Camp Brinn

The Museum's annual fundraiser will be held at Greenhouse No. 7 on the Mitchell Park Domes campus.

MILWAUKEE, WI – (June 27, 2022) The Betty Brinn Children's Museum (BBCM) announces their annual fundraiser, Camp Brinn, to be held on September 15, 2022 from 6-9 PM. The event will take place at Greenhouse No.7, an event venue located at 544 S. Layton Blvd, Milwaukee, WI 53204 on the Mitchell Park Domes campus. The glamping-inspired event raises crucial funds for the Museum and its mobile museum program, the Wonder Wagon.

On June 14, 2022 BBCM officially launched the Wonder Wagon and already has more than 30 stops booked for its summer tour. The Wonder Wagon expands BBCM's service radius by more than 6900 sq. miles and allows us to serve thousands more children across southeast Wisconsin who otherwise would not be able to visit the Museum. A portion of the proceeds from Camp Brinn will help establish the Wonder Wagon Scholarship Fund, which will allow the Museum to bring its educational programming at a greatly reduced price to schools serving under-resourced children.

"We are looking forward to Camp Brinn in its gorgeous new location this September," said BBCM Board Chair Laura Orr. "The event raises the funds necessary to operate the Museum and create exceptional programming, like the Wonder Wagon, for children across southeast Wisconsin. We hope to see you there."

Guests will enjoy camping-inspired food and beverage stations, live music and fun games all while supporting a great cause. Tickets are now on sale and available at www.bbcmkids.org/campbrinn.

"Programs like our Wonder Wagon are essential to BBCM's core mission of inspiring all children to wonder and explore their world," said BBCM CEO Brian King. "Anyone who wants to support the work we do is invited to join us at Camp Brinn. It is such a fun evening where our supporters show their love for the Museum and the work we do for the community."

About Betty Brinn Children's Museum

The mission of the <u>Betty Brinn Children's Museum</u> (BBCM) is to inspire all children to wonder and explore their world through play and innovative, hands-on learning experiences. The Museum opened in 1995 and serves almost 200,000 visitors each year at its downtown Milwaukee location. BBCM is dedicated to ensuring that all children have access to its interactive educational exhibits and programs designed to promote the social, emotional and intellectual growth of children from birth through age 10.

Camp Brinn Sponsors

2022 Camp Brinn sponsors include: Camp Director: Kohl's; *Counselors:* Bader Rutter, BMO, Fiduciary Management Inc., Hammes Company, JP Morgan Chase, MHS Health Wisconsin, Milwaukee Bucks, Northwestern Mutual, and Barb and Rick Wiederhold; *Jr. Counselors:* Deloitte, Foley & Lardner, Grant Thornton, Heartland Value Fund, David Heiny & Stacy Buening, Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren, and Victoria Teerlink & Jeffrey Drope.